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DIMENSIONS [mm]
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PATENTED
MADE IN ITALYREGIO

DRY SIPHON ANTI-ODOUR 
TRANSPARENT AND 
REMOVABLE WITH
AESTHETIC LID

SIPHON À SEC ANTI-ODEUR 
TRANSPARENT ET 
AMOVIBLE AVEC 
COUVERCLE ESTHÉTIQUE

TROCKENSIPHON 
GERUCHSHEMMEND 
TRANSPARENT UND 
ABNEHMBAR MIT 
ÄSTHETISCHEM DECKEL

• ELIMINATES ISSUES OF BAD ODOURS.
• FOR WALL OR VERTICAL SUB-TRACK 

INSTALLATION.
• TRANSPARENT AND REMOVABLE 

INTERNAL SHELL FOR INSPECTION AND 
MAINTENANCE

• BUILDING SITE COVER FOR PLASTER 
PROTECTION

• REMOVABLE COSMETIC COVER FOR 
ACCESS TO SIPHON BODY.

• EXTERNAL RIDGE FOR INSTALLATION 
FLUSH WITH UNFINISHED WALL

• COVER DESIGNED FOR FASTENING WITH 
SCREWS.

• PIPE INLET DIMENSIONS: FROM Ø 16 TO 
Ø 40.

• BUILT-IN SPIRIT LEVEL
• PIPE OUTLET COUPLING FOR CODES: 

11126345 - 11126346 - 11126327 - 11126324 
- 11126346T (WITH GASKET).

• PIPES Ø 40 - 36 - 32 - 28 WITH THE “MTG” 
ADAPTER SLEEVE ACCESSORY CAN BE 
CONNECTED (11126353).

• WITH MG - TCR - 21 JOINT SLEEVE 
ACCESSORY (COD. 11126313) IT IS 
POSSIBLE TO CONNECT A TCR-21 STIFF 
CONDENSATE PIPE (COD. 11126324).

• ÉLIMINE LE PROBLÈME DES MAUVAISES 
ODEURS.

• À INSTALLER VERTICALEMENT AU MUR 
OU À ENCASTRER.

• CORPS DE SIPHON TRANSPARENT 
POUR L’INSPECTION ET AMOVIBLE 
POUR L’ENTRETIEN.

• COUVERCLE DE CHANTIER POUR LA 
PROTECTION CONTRE LE PLÂTRE.

• COUVERCLE ESTHÉTIQUE AMOVIBLE 
POUR L’ACCÈS AU CORPS DU SIPHON.

• BUTÉE EXTERNE POUR L’INSTALLATION 
AFFLEURANT LE MUR RUGUEUX.

• COUVERCLE CONÇU POUR ÊTRE FIXÉ 
AVEC DES VIS.

• DIMENSIONS D’ENTRÉE DE TUYAU : DE 
Ø 16 À Ø 40.

• BULLE INTÉGRÉE
• RACCORD DE SORTIE DE TUYAU POUR 

LES CODES : 11126345 - 11126346 - 
11126327 - 11126324 - 11126346T (AVEC 
JOINT).

• IL EST POSSIBLE DE RACCORDER 
LES TUYAUX Ø 40 - 36 - 32 - 28  AVEC 
L’ACCESSOIRE DE MANCHON 
ADAPTATEUR « MTG » (11126353).

• AVEC L’ACCESSOIRE DE MANCHON 
ARTICULÉ  MG - TCR - 21 (CODE 
11126313) IL EST POSSIBLE DE 
RACCORDER LE TUYAU DE CONDENSAT 
RIGIDE TCR-21 (CODE 11126324).

• BESEITIGT DAS PROBLEM VON 
SCHLECHTEN GERÜCHEN.

• AN DER WAND ODER VERTIKAL UNTER 
PUTZ ZU MONTIEREN.

• TRANSPARENTES SIPHONGEHÄUSE 
ZUR INSPEKTION UND ABNEHMBAR ZUR 
WARTUNG.

• BAUSTELLENABDECKUNG ZUM PUTZ 
SCHUTZ.

• HERAUSZIEHBARE ÄSTHETISCHE 
ABDECKUNG FÜR DEN ZUGANG ZUM 
SIPHONKÖRPER.

• EXTERNER ANSCHLAG FÜR DIE BÜNDIGE 
MONTAGE AN DER UNBEARBEITETEN 
WAND

• ABDECKUNG, VORBEREITET ZUR 
BEFESTIGUNG MIT SCHRAUBEN.

• ROHREINLASSABMESSUNGEN: VON Ø 16 
BIS Ø 40.

• EINGEBAUTE WASSERWAAGE
• ROHRAUSLASSANSCHLUSS FÜR 

DIE ARTIKELN: 11126345 - 11126346 - 
11126327 - 11126324 - 11126346T (MIT 
DICHTUNG).

• DIE ROHRE Ø 40 - 36 - 32 - 28 KÖNNEN MIT 
DEM ZUBEHÖR “MTG”-ADAPTERMUFFE 
(11126353) ANGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN.

• MIT DER ALS ZUBEHÖR ERHÄLTLICHEN 
VERBINDUNGSMUFFE MG - TCR - 21 
(COD. 11126313) KANN DER STARRE 
KONDENSATSCHLAUCH TCR-21 
ANGESCHLOSSEN WERDEN (COD. 
11126324).

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN

1

2

3

4

5

6

1 - FOR PIPES FROM  Ø 16 UP TO Ø 40
2 - WITH ANTI-ODOUR BALL
3 - BUILT-IN SPIRIT LEVEL
4 - FOR TCR 21 COD. 11126324 CONDENSATION DRAIN PIPE 
WITH MG JOINT SLEEVE - TCR 21 COD. 11126313
5 - FOR 18/20 PIPE  WITH O-RING  COD. 11126346T
6 - FOR 18/20 PIPE  COD.  11126345 - 11126346
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“M.t.g." joint sleeve 
See at pag. 64

VIDEO 

Available in dispenser of 8 pcs

INSTALLATION

Make a wall niche to install the 
siphon and the condensate 

Connect the pipes. Check 
horizontal level

Apply the mortar, apply the 
plaster and pain the wall

Insert the aesthetic cover Press the tabs downwards and 
remove the siphon. Tilt the 
siphon, insert it into the niche 
and press it till the tabs go up.

Plaster the wall niche Protect the siphon by applying 
the protection cover

Put the siphon into the wall niche Put the siphon into the wall niche

CODE DESCRIPTION

11126322B “REGIO”DRY SIPHON ANTI-ODOUR TRANSPARENT AND REMOVABLE WITH AESTHETIC LID

Datasheet

Virtual reality




